reasons for altered semen quality and bacteriospermia 

could be one of them. 

Objectives: The aim of this study was to determine the 

prevalence of bacteriospermia in human semen and its 

effect on the various parameters. 

Methods: This was a cross-sectional descriptive 

conducted among a hundred and thirty eight (138) semen 

samples, collected from men attending the Department of 

Obstetrics & Gynaecology laboratory in University of 

Nairobi for semen analysis. Semen parameters were 

analysed based on WHO 2010 guidelines for semenalysis 

as well as being subjected to culture using standard